SPECTATOR CONDUCT

The SHSAA accepts the following as its policy regarding spectator conduct at all SHSAA Events.

The guiding principle for all SHSAA activities is that all participants; players, coaches, game and
minor officials alike deserve respect and consideration.

Respect the players in the game. Fans must cheer showing their support “for” their team, not dis-
respect for their opponents. It will be unacceptable for fans to make noise of any kind during situa-
tions such as a foul shot in basketball or during the serve in volleyball.

School supporters are asked not to applaud errors by opponents, nor heckle, jeer or distract mem-
bers of the opposing team.

Respect the officials. They are doing the best job that they can, and should not be criticized for
the judgments that they make but applauded for the service they provide to high school sport.

Refrain from taking food or drink into high school gymnasiums when posted.

Fans must respect the property of the schools and the authority of the school officials. Refrain
from using artificial noisemakers, drums or other musical instruments.

The exception to this policy would be a school Pep Band under the direct supervision of author-
ized school personnel, with the understanding that nothing will be done to interfere with the perfor-
mance of the opposing team.

Be A Sport - Blend your cheers for “Your Team” with applause for your opponents. Observe the
letter and spirit of the rules and show consideration for others.

Thank you to the sponsors of SHSAA:
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5A BOYS PROVINCIAL VOLLEYBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS
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November 19-20, 2021, St. Joseph High School and Centennial Collegiate, Saskatoon

Game
P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P10
P11
P12
P13
P14

Game
P15
P16
P17
P18
P19
P20
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B10
B12

Time

12:00 pm
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:15 pm
2:15 pm
3:15 pm
3:15 pm
4:15 pm
4:15 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm

Time
9:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
11:15am
11:15am
12:45 pm
12:45 pm
1:45 pm
1:45 pm
3:15 pm
3:15 pm
4:45 pm
5:45 pm

Location

Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph

Location

Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
Centennial
St. Joseph
St. Joseph

Friday, November 19, 2021
Team Score
Swift Current
Saskatoon St. Joseph
Prince Albert St. Mary
Lloydminster Comprehensive
Swift Current
Saskatoon St. Joseph
Regina Martin
Regina Campbell
Prince Albert St. Mary
Lloydminster Comprehensive
Swift Current
Saskatoon St. Joseph
Prince Albert St. Mary
Lloydminster Comprehensive

Saturday, November 20, 2021
Team Score
Yorkton Regional
Saskatoon Centennial
Saskatoon St. Joseph
Swift Current
Regina Campbell
Regina Martin
Pool A 1st Place
Pool B 1st Place
Pool B 2nd Place
Pool A 2nd Place
Bracket Winner B1
Bracket Winner B2
Bracket Loser B5
Bracket Winner B5

Team

Regina Martin

Regina Campbell
Saskatoon Centennial
Yorkton Regional
Prince Albert Carlton
Saskatoon Bethlehem
Saskatoon Centennial
Yorkton Regional
Prince Albert Carlton
Saskatoon Bethlehem
Saskatoon Centennial
Yorkton Regional
Regina Martin

Regina Campbell

Team

Saskatoon Bethlehem
Prince Albert Carlton
Lloydminster Comprehensive
Prince Albert St. Mary
Saskatoon Bethlehem
Prince Albert Carlton
Pool B 4th Place

Pool A 4th Place

Pool A 3rd Place

Pool B 3rd Place
Bracket Winner B3
Bracket Winner B4
Bracket Loser B6
Bracket Winner B6




Regina Prince Albert Saskatoon Prince Albert Swift Current
Martin Monarchs St. Mary Marauders Centennial Chargers Carlton Crusaders Colts
# Name Gr. Position # Name Gr. Position No. Name Gr. Position # Name Gr. Position No. Name Gr. Position
2 Ben Klein 12 Middle/Left =~ 1 Linden Exner 12 Setter 2 Brady Ewart 10 Setter 1 Max McDougall 10 Libero 1 Carter Williams 12 Left side
3 Lucas Bzdel 11 Left Side i Eal:te:lelnlﬁr 1; 2e§er 3 Eleazar Carolino 12 Left/Libero 2 Braydon Hazzard 11| Setter 3 TJ Vergara 12 Right side
4 T¥ Thomson = 11 Left Slde. i A:dz‘rsal])si‘;h(l) b M?d;; 4 Mo Kazmi 11 Right 3 Isaac Rugbisha 10 Left Side 4 Zack Painchaud 12 Middle
5 Will Somers 11 Setter/Right - s 12 Left Side/Libero |5 Nick Ambrose 11 Middle/Right =~ 4 Owen Bear 9 Left Side 5 Griffin Duncalfe 12 Left side
6 LeviRempel | 11 Middle 11 Carson Soles 12 Middle 6 Griffin Ellis 11 Left 5| Thorton Stewart | 11| Right Side 6 Reid Carlson 10 Left side
13 ;"ez ip;lcer: 5 ﬁ “SA‘?;EF’R'QN 12 Nicholas Dutchak 12  Middle 7 Parker Wilamson = 11 Middle 7| Kaleb Willie 10  Right Side 7 Connor Choo-Foo 11 Setter
b Azc S 'Ct“ - M!ddle/L o 14 Arun Rami 12 Left Side/Libero | 8 Beckett Bolen 11 Middle 8 Charlie Kirkness | 10| Middle 8 Jack Schmiess 11 Middle
5 De?nlz Wivi\;eon 11 M:ddl: © 15 Ethan Batiuk 12 L‘?ﬂ S'd_e 9 Jedrix Portuguese 11 Libero 12 ;artsr M\l;“rlir 18 mljg:e 9 Avery Munro 12 Right side
yie T . 18 Lucas Bonneau 12 Right Side 10 Paul Mytopher 11 Left euben Vel ladle 10 Carson Skazyk 11 Libero
21 Lucas Morris = 12 Libero 20 Dylan Krip 11  Left Side/Right T1ls M | 11 Riah 12 | Jaymon Mitchell = 11 Left Side 11 Brendan Li 11 Middl
Coaches: Warren Gilroy, Ryan 22 | Nicholas Nye 12 Left Side/Right penf:er ayerie ight - 14 Brandon Cey 12 Left Side rer? an Jgnggren 1acie
Cruse 24 Reese Mollison 12 | Right Side 12 Oly Zintel 11 Setter/Right 15 Connor Hayes 11 Middle 12 Hasit Desai 10 Setter
25 Lane Vermette 12 Middle 13 Cohen Swan 10 | Left/Right Coaches: Curtis Bender 13 Cade Schindel 11 Left side
27 Aspen McGuire 11 | Left Side/Libero 14 Ty Molle 11 Right/Middle Coaches: Darren Lehmann, Liam Choo-
Coaches: Rene Quintal, Mark Phaneuf, Coaches: Mark Pearson, Justin Neher Foo
POOI A Nathan Noble
Saskatoon Lloydminster Saskatoon Yorkton Regina
St. Joseph Guardians LCHS Barons Bethlehem Stars ider Campbell Tartans
alaers
No. Name Gr. Position # | Name Gr. Position # Name Gr. Position # Name Gr. Position # Name Gr. Position
1 Adam Webster 12 Libero 1 | Aljhon Apo 11 Right Side 2 Jadyn Shrigley 11 | Middle 1 Justine Romulo 12 Right Side 1 Barrett Quayle 12 | Right Side
2 Spencer Evertman | 12 Rightside 3 Shepherd Gow 12 | Setter 3 Enzo Millora 11 | Outside hitter 2 Justin Adam 12 Setter 2 Lucas Hughes 11 | Right Side
p g
3 Will Blake 12 Outside/Left 5 Ethan Adams 12 Middle 4 Kristian Ermino 11 Libero 3 John Soriano 12 Setter 3 James Weimer 10 Middle
4 Keegan Colleaux 12 Setter 6 | Hunter Rachinski 11 Left Side 5 James Adolfo 12 | Outside hitter 5 Chris Cole 12 Middle 4 Jonathan Podbielski | 12 Left Side
7 Carter Zenkewich 11 Rightside/OH 7 Dhoopan Naik 12 Lipero 6 Vincent Cultura 12 Outside hitter 7 Reid Pfeifer 12 Left Side g ﬁzllzl;rll_i;g - ﬁ ;eeitJ[eS"ide
8 Linkin Carnrike | 11 Outside/Left =~ 8 Aidan Rawlake 12 Middle 7 Carter MacDonald | 11 Outside hitter | 8 Yancee Saracho = 11 Right Side Rogers ;
: . 9 Joshua Nolasco 12 Middle 8 Lucas Ness 11 Outside hitter | 9 Nathan Matechuk 11 Libero 7 Ryan Ziolkowski 11 Middle/Left
11 Ethan Libner 12 Middle/OH : . 8 Zander Wareh 12 Sett
12 Brock Chounard | 12 [ Middie 10 Kalan Billard 12 | Left Side 9 Gaylar Saw 12 Setter 10 Josh Needham | 12 Left Side ander YYareham eter
15/ L M hoot | 12 Outside/Left 11 Derek Skeenum |12 Right Side 10 Ehdohthaw Sar 12 | Right Side 11 Jakob Surjik 12 Middle 9 Logan Kaban 12 L|pero
uoas Musschoot UISIGELEIL 45 Tristan Smith 11 LeftSide = 11 RJ Solibel 12 Outside hitter 12 Liam Baron 10 Left Side 10 Jake Highmoor 11 Middle
Coaches: Curtis Smeding, Murray Walsh 15 Cody Graf 12 Right Side 12 Alfonso Vallarta 11 Middle 13| Josh Johnson 11 Left Side 1; E/Ias;)n Sct:efalnluk H te;: g!ge
Blake Roscoe 11 13 Soesen Aung 11 Setter/Right | 14 CarterPotzus 11 Middle o 0 o0 oW B8
Coaches: Doug Smith, Diane Gow, 14| Austin Knutson 11 Middle Coaches: Dion Pfeifer Michelle Pfeifer NaXS: B = 11 M'% d =
Gavin Miller Manager: Zacharie So- = Coaches: Lindsay Guenther, Kennedy oah bussiere liadle
Huntley 15 Franklin Moo 11 Libero

Pool B

Coaches: Andrew Nelson, Ethan Nichols




