## SPECTATOR CONDUCT

The SHSAA accepts the following as its policy regarding spectator conduct at all SHSAA Events.

The guiding principle for all SHSAA activities is that all participants; players, coaches, game and minor officials alike deserve respect and consideration.

Respect the players in the game. Fans must cheer showing their support "for" their team, not disrespect for their opponents. It will be unacceptable for fans to make noise of any kind during situations such as a foul shot in basketball or during the serve in volleyball.

School supporters are asked not to applaud errors by opponents, nor heckle, jeer or distract members of the opposing team.

Respect the officials. They are doing the best job that they can, and should not be criticized for the judgments that they make but applauded for the service they provide to high school sport.

Refrain from taking food or drink into high school gymnasiums when posted.

Fans must respect the property of the schools and the authority of the school officials. Refrain from using artificial noisemakers, drums or other musical instruments.

The exception to this policy would be a school Pep Band under the direct supervision of authorized school personnel, with the understanding that nothing will be done to interfere with the performance of the opposing team.

Be A Sport - Blend your cheers for "Your Team" with applause for your opponents. Observe the letter and spirit of the rules and show consideration for others.

## Thank you to the sponsors of SHSAA:





## WELCOME TO THE SHSAA 5A BOYS PROVINCIAL VOLLEYBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS

ATHLETICS

DUCATIO

HAA

November 19-20, 2021, St. Joseph High School and Centennial Collegiate, Saskatoon

## Friday, November 19, 2021

Game	Time	Location	Team	Score	Team
P1	12:00 pm	Centennial	Swift Current		Regina Martin
P2	12:00 pm	St. Joseph	Saskatoon St. Joseph		Regina Campbell
Р3	1:00 pm	Centennial	Prince Albert St. Mary		Saskatoon Centennial
P4	1:00 pm	St. Joseph	Lloydminster Comprehensive		Yorkton Regional
P5	2:15 pm	Centennial	Swift Current		Prince Albert Carlton
P6	2:15 pm	St. Joseph	Saskatoon St. Joseph		Saskatoon Bethlehem
P7	3:15 pm	Centennial	Regina Martin		Saskatoon Centennial
P8	3:15 pm	St. Joseph	Regina Campbell		Yorkton Regional
Р9	4:15 pm	Centennial	Prince Albert St. Mary		Prince Albert Carlton
P10	4:15 pm	St. Joseph	Lloydminster Comprehensive		Saskatoon Bethlehem
P11	5:30 pm	Centennial	Swift Current		Saskatoon Centennial
P12	5:30 pm	St. Joseph	Saskatoon St. Joseph		Yorkton Regional
P13	6:30 pm	Centennial	Prince Albert St. Mary		Regina Martin
P14	6:30 pm	St. Joseph	Lloydminster Comprehensive		Regina Campbell
			Saturday, November 20,	2021	

Game	Time	Location	Team	Score	Team
P15	9:00 am	Centennial	Yorkton Regional		Saskatoon Bethlehem
P16	9:00 am	St. Joseph	Saskatoon Centennial		Prince Albert Carlton
P17	10:00 am	Centennial	Saskatoon St. Joseph		Lloydminster Comprehensive
P18	10:00 am	St. Joseph	Swift Current		Prince Albert St. Mary
P19	11:15 am	Centennial	Regina Campbell		Saskatoon Bethlehem
P20	11:15 am	St. Joseph	Regina Martin		Prince Albert Carlton
B1	12:45 pm	St. Joseph	Pool A 1st Place		Pool B 4th Place
B2	12:45 pm	Centennial	Pool B 1st Place		Pool A 4th Place
B3	1:45 pm	St. Joseph	Pool B 2nd Place		Pool A 3rd Place
B4	1:45 pm	Centennial	Pool A 2nd Place		Pool B 3rd Place
B5	3:15 pm	St. Joseph	Bracket Winner B1		Bracket Winner B3
B6	3:15 pm	Centennial	Bracket Winner B2		Bracket Winner B4
B10	4:45 pm	St. Joseph	Bracket Loser B5		Bracket Loser B6
B12	5:45 pm	St. Joseph	Bracket Winner B5		Bracket Winner B6

Regina Martin Monarchs		Prince Albert St. Mary Marauders				Saskatoon Centennial Chargers					Prince A Carlton Cru		-	Swift Current Colts					
# Name	Gr.	Position	#	Name	Gr.	Position	No.	Name	Gr.	Position	#	Name	Gr.	Position	No.	Name	Gr. Position		
2 Ben Klein	12	Middle/Left	1	Linden Exner	12	Setter	2	Brady Ewart	10	Setter	•	1 Max McDougall	10	Libero	1	Carter Williams	12 Left side		
3 Lucas Bzdel	11	Left Side	2	Carter Minier	11	Setter	3	Eleazar Carolino	12	Left/Libero	2	2 Braydon Hazzard	11	Setter	3	TJ Vergara	12 Right side		
4 Ty Thomson	11	Left Side	4	Luke Mascho	10	Setter		Mo Kazmi	_	Right		3 Isaac Rugbisha	_	Left Side		Zack Painchaud	12 Middle		
5 Will Somers	11	Setter/Right	5	Anders Diehl	12	Middle		Nick Ambrose		Middle/Right		1 Owen Bear	9	Left Side		Griffin Duncalfe	12 Left side		
6 Levi Rempel	11	Middle		Bowen Webb	12	Left Side/Libero		Griffin Ellis		Left		5 Thorton Stewart	11	Right Side		Reid Carlson	10 Left side		
8 Riley Spicer	12	Setter/Right		Carson Soles Nicholas Dutchak	_	Middle Middle	7	Parker Williamson		Middle		7 Kaleb Willie	10	Right Side		Connor Choo-Foo	11 Setter		
10 Zack Kallichuk	11	Middle		Arun Ramji	12	Left Side/Libero	0	Beckett Bolen		Middle	8	3 Charlie Kirkness	10	Middle		Jack Schmiess	11 Middle		
12 Adam Newton	11	Middle/Left		Ethan Batiuk	12	Left Side					ę	O Carter Mullner	10	Middle					
15 Deryk White	11	Middle		Lucas Bonneau		Right Side		Jedrix Portuguese		Libero	10	Reuben Veith	9	Middle		Avery Munro	12 Right side		
21 Lucas Morris	12	Libero		Dylan Krip	11	Left Side/Right		Paul Mytopher		Left	12	2 Jaymon Mitchell	_	Left Side		Carson Skazyk	11 Libero		
Coaches: Warren	Gilro	v, Ryan		Nicholas Nye	12	Left Side/Right	11	Spencer Mayerle	11 R	Right		4 Brandon Cey	12	Left Side	11		11 Middle		
Cruse			24	Reese Mollison	12	Right Side	12	Oly Zintel	11	Setter/Right		5 Connor Hayes		Middle	12	Hasit Desai	10 Setter		
			25	Lane Vermette	12	Middle	13	Cohen Swan	10	Left/Right		oaches: Curtis Bend		Middle	13	Cade Schindel	11 Left side		
			27	Aspen McGuire	11	Left Side/Libero	14	Ty Molle	11	Right/Middle		ouches. Ourus Dene			Coa	<b>aches:</b> Darren Lehma	nn, Liam Choo-		
Pool A			<b>Coaches:</b> Rene Quintal, Mark Phaneuf, Nathan Noble				Coaches: Mark Pearson, Justin Neher									Foo			

Saskatoon St. Joseph Guardians			Lloydminster LCHS Barons				Saskatoon Bethlehem Stars					Yorkton YRHS Raiders					Regina Campbell Tartans			
No. Name	Gr.	Position	#	Name	Gr.	Position	#	Name	Gr.	Position	#	Name		Gr.	Position	#	Name	Gr.	Position	
1 Adam Webster	12	Libero	1	Aljhon Apo	11	Right Side	2	Jadyn Shrigley	11	Middle	-	I Justine Rom	ulo	12	Right Side	1	Barrett Quayle	12	Right Side	
2 Spencer Evertman	12	Rightside	3	Shepherd Gow	12	Setter	3	Enzo Millora	11	Outside hitter	2	2 Justin Adam			Setter	2	Lucas Hughes	11	Right Side	
3 Will Blake		Outside/Left	5	Ethan Adams	12	Middle	4	Kristian Ermino	11	Libero		3 John Soriand	<b>)</b>	12	Setter	3	James Weimer	10	Middle	
4 Keegan Colleaux		Setter	6	Hunter Rachinski	11	Left Side	5	James Adolfo	12	Outside hitter	Ę	5 Chris Cole		12	Middle	4	Jonathan Podbielski	12	Left Side	
7 Carter Zenkewich		Rightside/OH	7	Dhoopan Naik	12	Libero	6	Vincent Cultura	12	Outside hitter		7 Reid Pfeifer		12	Left Side	5	Kaleb Lieu	12	Left Side	
8 Linkin Carnrike		Outside/Left	8	Aidan Rawlake	12	Middle	7	Carter MacDonald	11	Outside hitter	5	3 Yancee Sara	icho	11	Right Side	6	Holden Rogers	11	Setter	
11 Ethan Libner		Middle/OH	9	Joshua Nolasco	12	Middle	8	Lucas Ness	11	Outside hitter	Ę	Nathan Mate	chuk	11	Libero	7	Ryan Ziolkowski		Middle/Lef	
			10	Kalan Billard	12	Left Side	9	Gaylar Saw	12	Setter	10	) Josh Needha	am	12	Left Side	8	Zander Wareham	12	Setter	
14 Brock Chouinard		Middle	11	Derek Skeenum	12	Right Side	10	Ehdohthaw Sar	12	Right Side		I Jakob Surjik			Middle	9	Logan Kaban	12	Libero	
15 Lucas Musschoot	12	Outside/Left	12	Tristan Smith	_	Left Side	11	RJ Solibel	12	Outside hitter		2 Liam Baron			Left Side	10	Jake Highmoor	11	Middle	
Coaches: Curtis Smedi	ng, M	urray Walsh		Cody Graf		Right Side		Alfonso Vallarta	_	Middle		3 Josh Johnso	n		Left Side	11	Mason Stefaniuk	11	Left Side	
				Blake Roscoe	11	T ight Olde		Soesen Aung	11	Setter/Right						12	Landen Cowley	11	Left Side	
			Co	aches: Doug Smith		ane Gow,		Austin Knutson		Middle		Carter Potzu: Cartes: Dion F			Middle helle Pfeifer		Jaxson King		Right Side	
						Zacharie So-		oaches: Lindsay Gue Intley	enthe	r, Kennedy							Noah Bussiere Franklin Moo		Middle Libero	
Pool B								•								Co	aches: Andrew Nelso	n, Etł	nan Nichols	